N23000015005

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
(00		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	đ

600419287266

12/11/23--01041+-082 **70.00

2023 DEC 11 AM 9: 47

Law Office of Norliza Batts, P.A.

Member of WASHINGTON, D.C. AND FLORIDA BAR

2805 E. OAKLAND PARK BLVD., #402 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33306 BROWARD (954) 772-4234

December 4, 2023

New Filing Section Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Apopka Run Club, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised. I represent Jay Kleinrichert with regard to the incorporation of Apopka Run Club. Inc. Jay Kleinrichert previously incorporated Apopka Run Club, <u>LLC</u> (Document Number L21000496794, now administratively dissolved), but now would like to move forward with incorporating the non-profit, Apopka Run Club, <u>INC</u>. As Mr. Kleinrichert is the incorporator of both the previous LLC, and now the INC, pursuant to Florida Statute 607.0401 (2)(d):

"a corporation may register under a name that is not otherwise distinguishable on the records of the department with the written consent of the other entity if the consent is filed with the department at the time of registration of such name and if such name is not identical to the name of the other entity.

In this regard, please find enclosed the following:

- 1. Articles of Incorporation for APOPKA RUN CLUB, INC.
- 2. Letter from Apopka Run Club, LCC acknowledging and authorizing use of similar name.
- 3. Check #12298 in the amount of \$70 as and for the Filing Fee.

Please let me know if any additional information is required.

Very truly yours,

ŃORLIZA BATTS

NB/kb Enclosures

cc: Jav Kleinrichert

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

Apopka Run Club, Inc. SUBJECT:

۰.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

■ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Norliza Batts, Esq. FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)	2023 `TK
2805 East Oakland Park Blvd, #402	וDEC
Address	
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33071	AM
City, State & Zip	9: 4
954-772-4234	
Daytime Telephone number	

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

· · ·

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE	<u>II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>				
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different is:	:	
	E 5th Street				
	popka, F1, 32703				
		<u> </u>			
A <u>RTICLE</u> The purpose	III <u>PURPOSE</u> e for which the corporation is organized is:	Apopka Run Club is	committed to fostering a thriving cor	mmunity thro	ugh
	ion to wellness, camaraderic, and giving ba				
developme	nt and environmental conservation.				
<u> </u>		,			
	·····				
<u>ARTICLE I</u>	V MANNER OF ELECTION The ma	anner in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed:	aws	
ARTICLE I	V MANNER OF ELECTION The ma	anner in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed:	aws	
	<u></u>	<u> </u>	ectors are elected and appointed:	aws 	
RTICLE	/INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	<u>ectors</u>	ectors are elected and appointed:	aws 	
RTICLE	<u></u>	<u>ectors</u>	Mani Shalhu Caitte Taanaa	aws 	
RTICLE	/INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	<u>CTORS</u>		aws 	
<u>RTICLE</u> ↓ame and T	<i>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</i> itle: Jay Kleinrichert, President	<u>CCTORS</u>	Mary Shelby Griffis. Tresurer	aws 	
<u>RTICLE</u> √ame and T	/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE itle: Jay Kleinrichert, President 113 Lancer Oak Drive	<u>CCTORS</u>	Mary Shelby Griffis. Tresurer	aws	
<u>RTICLE</u> I Vame and T	 <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u> itle: Jay Kleinrichert, President 113 Lancer Oak Drive Apopka, FL 32712 itle: Christina Wilson, Vice President 	ECTORS Name and Title Address:	Mary Shelby Griffis, Tresurer 1108 Winter Stone Street Apopka, FL 32703		
RTICLE I	 <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u> Jay Kleinrichert, President 113 Lancer Oak Drive Apopka, FL 32712 Christing Wilson, Vice President 	ECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Mary Shelby Griffis, Tresurer 1108 Winter Stone Street Apopka, FL 32703 Steven Ford, Secretary		
RTICLE I	 <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u> Title: Jay Kleinrichert, President 113 Lancer Oak Drive Apopka, FL 32712 Apopka, FL 32712 Christina Wilson, Vice President 6778 Nightwind Circle 	ECTORS Name and Title Address:	Mary Shelby Griffis, Tresurer H08 Winter Stone Street Apopka, FL 32703 Steven Ford, Sceretary 1480 Deer Lake Circle		
RTICLE I	 <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u> itle: Jay Kleinrichert, President 113 Lancer Oak Drive Apopka, FL 32712 itle: Christina Wilson, Vice President 	ECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Mary Shelby Griffis. Tresurer H08 Winter Stone Street Apopka, FL 32703 Steven Ford, Secretary 1480 Deer Lake Circle Apopka, FL 32712	1 2023 DEC 1	
Name and T Nddress	 <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u> Title: Jay Kleinrichert, President 113 Lancer Oak Drive Apopka, FL 32712 Apopka, FL 32712 Christina Wilson, Vice President 6778 Nightwind Circle 	ECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Mary Shelby Griffis, Tresurer 1108 Winter Stone Street Apopka, FL 32703 Steven Ford, Sceretary 1480 Deer Lake Circle Apopka, FL 32712		-
RTICLE I	 <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u> Title: Jay Kleinrichert, President 113 Lancer Oak Drive Apopka, FL 32712 Apopka, FL 32712 Christina Wilson, Vice President 6778 Nightwind Circle 	ECTORS Name and Title Address: Address: Address: Address:	Mary Shelby Griffis, Tresurer 1108 Winter Stone Street Apopka, FL 32703 Steven Ford, Sceretary 1480 Deer Lake Circle Apopka, FL 32712	2023 DEC 1	

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	_ Name and Title:
Address	Address:
	-

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Norliza Batts, Esq.	
Address:	2805 E Oakland Park Blvd, #402	
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306	

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

the name and a	address of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Norliza Batts, Esq.	
Address:	2805 E Oakland Park Blvd, #402	
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306	

11 AM 9:

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _

. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Water	5 Batto, Er	12/4/2023
	Required/Signature of Registered Agent	Date

/ I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

12/4/2023 ィンク Required Signature of Incorporator Date